P.S.C. Ky. No
Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
OF
MELVIN, KENTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
NATURAL GAS
AT
MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY
INDIVINA MERIODORIA DILINO, IND. IEMODEIA MENIODEIA
Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF
KENTUCKY
ISSUED
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
OF KENTUCKY
(Name of Utility)
SEP 11 1990
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1) SECTION 9 (1)
BY: SUCCEPRESIDENT VICE-PRESIDENT

Cllap

			P.S.C.	ку.	No
		Cancels	P.S.C.	ку.	No
	MIKE LITTLE	GAS COMPANY	, INC.		
		OF			
		N, KENTUCKY			
	Rates, Rules and R	egulations	for Fu	rnish	ning
		AL GAS			,
1		———— АТ			
	MELVIN, WEEKSBURY,	BYPRO, AND	LANGL	EY, F	KENTUCKY
	Filed with PUBLIC KEN	SERVICE CO TUCKY	MMISSI	ON OF	?
				-	
ISSUED	<u>9/11</u> 19 <u>90</u>	EFFECT	'IVE	9/1	1990
D)	UBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION				
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE				
	ISSUE	D BY MIKE			COMPANY, INC.
	SEP 1 1 1990		\ _ \	J. 00	-+++-1/
PL	JRSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 SECTION 9 (1)	BY	Janul	C.	Green
B	Y: TOTAL TENTE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	<u> </u>	VICE-	PRES]	DENT

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN & LANGLEY Community, Town or City
	Ky. P.S.C. NO1
	57th Rev. SHEET NO. 14
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING Ky. P.S.C. NO. 1
Name of Issuing Corporation	56th Rev. SHEET NO. 14
RULES AND REGULA	TIONS
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, and Langley,	
RATES: FIRST 1 MCF	\$6.0572 (I) \$5.8410 P/Mcf (I)
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above re \$0.464 per Mcf for each Mcf used each period no longer than five years beginn	month shall apply for a
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty any unpaid balance excluding the penalty	
SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 \$100.00 and \$25.00 service charge. The applies to customers reconnected for no violation of Company's or Commission's and if the meter is disconnected and retwelve month period. A service charge customer for collection of a delinquent	e service charge also onpayment of bills or rules and regulation of KENTUCKY econnected within a EFFECTIVE or \$15.00 to call on a
oubtomer for oblication of a actinquen	SEP 1 1 1990
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1)
Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - \$2.8553 P/Dth	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
SUED BY Nonth Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE <u>September 11, 1990</u> Month Day Year TITLE <u>VICE-PRESIDENT</u>
Name of Officer	

CASE NUMBER - 9535-CC DATED - 9/11/90 011.90

For MELVIN & LANGLEY Form for filing Rate Schedules Community, Town or City Ky. P.S.C. NO. ____1 57th Rev. SHEET NO. ____14 CANCELLING Ky. P.S.C. NO. ___1 MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. Name of Issuing Corporation 56th Rev. SHEET NO. 14 RULES AND REGULATIONS APPLICABLE: Entire territory served. AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial use in Bypro, Melvin, Weeksbury, and Langley, Kentucky. RATES: FIRST MCF----\$6.0572 (R) ALL OVER 1 MCF-----\$5.8410 P/Mcf (R) MINIMUM BILL----\$6.0572 Same page was refited changing only one margin notation to (I) instead (R). SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a surcharge of \$0.464 per Mcf for each Mcf used each month shall apply for a period no longer than five years beginning November 1987. DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be charged on any unpaid balance excluding the penalty. SPECIAL RULES: A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual bill of \$100.00 and \$25.00 service charge. The service charge also applies to customers reconnected for nonpayment of bills or violation of Company's or Commission's rules and regulations and if the meter is disconnected and reconnected within PUBLIC (twelve month period. A service charge or \$15.00 to call on customer for collection of a delinquent bill. PURSUANT TO Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - \$2.8553 P/Dth PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER DATE EFFECTIVE September 11, 1990 DATE OF ISSUE September 11, 1990 Month Day Year Month Day Year TITLE VICE-PRESIDENT

CASE NUMBER - 9535-CC DATED - 9/11/90

Name of Officer

	P.S.C. Ky. No	************
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No	
MIKE LITTLE GAS	COMPANY, INC.	
	OF	
	Or .	
MELVIN , K	ENTUCKY	
Pates Pules and P	egulations for Furnishing	
	AL GAS	
INTUR	AU GAS	
	AT	
MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO	, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY	
	SERVICE COMMISSION OF	
K	ENTUCKY	
ISSUED 8/1/, 19.90	EFFECTIVE8/1	19.90
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	MIND TIMES OLD CONTACT	TNO
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, (Name of Utility)	11/10
AUG 1' 1990	(BY Dariel C. Greek	_
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	VICE-PRESIDENT	******
BY SECTION 9 (1)		91
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANY IGER		.0

C 10-90

	`		FOR	MELVIN & LANGI	EY	
			P.5	S.C. Ky. No.	1	
			55th	Rev. Shee	t No. 14	
MIKE LITTLE GAS	COMPANY, INC.		Cancel	ling P.S.C.	Ky. No.	11
			54th	Rev. Shee	t No. 14	
		RULES AN	D REGULATIONS			
APPLICABLE:	Entire territory	served.				
AVAILABILITY OF	SERVICE: Domesti Weeksbu		ercial use in Byp ngley, Kentucky.	ro, Melvin,		
RATES:	FIRST 1	MCF	\$ 5	•9069	(R)	
	ALL OVER 1	MCF	5	.6898 P/Mcf	(R)	
	MINIMUM BILL		\$5.9069		(R)	
		nning Novem	ber 1987. be charged on a			
SPECIAL RULES:	\$25.00 service c customers reconn of Company's or	harge. The ected for recommission' connected a	e service charge conpayment of bil s rules and regu and reconnected w	also applies t ls or violatio lations; and i ithin a twelve	COMMISS	
				AUG 1	1990	
Ky. W. Va. Ga	as Rate - \$2.7034 P	/Dth		PURSUANT TO 807 M SECTION 9 (War and the same of the same o	
DATE OF ISSU	E AUGUST 1, Month Day	1990 Year	DATE EFFECT	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE MONTH	Day	1990 Year
ISSUED BY	Name of Officer	rek	VICE-PRESIDENT Title		ELVIN, KY Address	•
	Name of Officer		11116		nuul ess	6

CASE NUMBER - 9535-BB DATED - 8/1/90 Cloydo

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MIKE LITTLE GAS	COMPANY, INC.
	F
MELVIN, KE	NTUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regu	lations for Furnishing
NATURAL G	AS
and order	
_	_
A	T
MENT STAN LIGHTICOTION DVDDA	AND TANCIEV PENEDICVY
MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO,	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
	MAY 1 1990
•	
	PURSUANT TO 607 KAR 5:011,
	By Steore Lalleo
	PUBLIC SERVIES COMMISSION MANAGER
Filed with PUBLIC SE	
KENT	UCKY
ISSUED JUNE 13. 1990	EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1990
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
	(Name of Utility)
	Daniel C. Greek
	51
	VICE-PRESIDENT

`. * C9.90

•	FOR MELVIN & LANGLEY
	P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	54th Sheet No. 14
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	Cancelling P.S.C. Ky. No. 1
	53rd Sheet No. 14
RULES AND 1	REGULATIONS
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and comme Weeksbury, and Lan	rcial use in Bypro, Melvin, gley, Kentucky.
RATES: FIRST 1 MCF	\$6.1105 (R)
	5.8934 P/Mcf (R)
MINIMUM BILL	
MINIMUM BILL	90.110)
for each Mcf used each month s than five years beginning Nove	e charged on any unpaid balance
\$25.00 service charge. The customers reconnected for no of Company's or Commission's the meter is disconnected an month period. A service charge.	he annual bill or \$100.00 and service charge also applies to npayment of bills or violation rules and regulations; and if d reconnected within a twelve rge of \$15.00 to call on a delinquent bill. PUBLIC SERVICE ADDRESS OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE
	MAY 1 1990
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (X)
Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - \$2.8410 P/Dth	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER
DATE OF ISSUE JUNE 13, 1990  Month Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1990  Month Day Yea
	E-PRESIDENT MELVIN. KY.
Name of Officer	Title Address
CASE NUMBER - 9535-AA DATED - 6/13/90	Title Address

·	P.S.C. Ky. No
·	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
MIKE LITTLE G	AS COMPANY, INC.
	OF
MELVIN,	KENTUCKY
	egulations for Furnishing
NATU	TRAL GAS
	AT
MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BY	PRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY
	SERVICE COMMISSION OF
. KF	ENTUCKY
the state of the s	
ISSUED. MAX 22. 1990	EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 19.90
,	
OLIC SERVICE COMM SSION	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	(Name of Utility)
APR 1 1990	(By Daniel C. Creek
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011,	VICE-PRESIDENT
/ OLUTION	••

131

C190

		FOR MELVIN	& LANGLEY	
		P.S.C.	Ky. No. 1	
		53 rd	Sheet No	14
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMP	ANY, INC.	Cancelling	P.S.C. Ky. No.	1
		52 nd	Sheet No	14
MIN	RULES AM	ND REGULATIONS		
ADDITION IN THE STATE OF THE ST				
APPLICABLE: Entir	e territory served.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERV		mercial use in Bypro, angley, Kentucky.	Melvin,	
RATES:	FIRST 1 MCF	\$6.1123	(I	2)
	ALL OVER 1 MCF	5.8952 P/Mcf	(1	
	MINIMUM BILL		(1	
	These rates are for the	e month of April only.		
for ea	ition to the above rate ch Mcf used each month ive years beginning Nov	shall apply for a peri	164 per Mcf tod no longer	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHAR	GE: A 10% penalty will excluding the pena	be charged on any unplity.	paid balance	
\$25 cus of the	eter deposit of 2/12 of .00 service charge. The tomers reconnected for Company's or Commission meter is disconnected the period. A service of tomer for collection of	ne service charge also nonpayment of bills or a's rules and regulation and reconnected within tharge of \$15.00 to cal	applies to violation ons; and if	<b>JCKA</b>
		•	APR 1	2000
***			PURSUANT TO AR	7 KAP E:011,
Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate	- \$2.8569 P/Dth		BY PUBLIC SERVICE COLLAR.	AVAGER
Mon	22, 1990 th Day Year	DATE EFFECTIVE	APRIL 1, 1990 Month Day	Year
ISSUED BY Wame	of Officer	VICE-PRESIDENT Title	Address	10
				1,90

Case Number - 9535-Z 5/22/90

		P.S.C. Ky. No
		Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
		·
	MIKE LITTLE G	AS COMPANY, INC.
		OF
	MELVIN,	KENTUCKY
	Rates, Rules and Reg	ulations for Furnishing
	NATURA	L GAS
		AT
		/
	MELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO	, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY
		······································
	Filed with PUBLIC S	ERVICE COMMISSION OF
	KEN	TUCKY
ISSUED MAY 1.		EFFECTIVE MAY 1
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
	OF KENTUCKY EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility)
	MAY 1 1990	( Daniel C. Greek
	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (X	VICE-PRESIDENT
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION MANAGER	<u> </u>

C7'91

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN, LANGLEY Community, Tow	n or City
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	52 nd SHEET NO.	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1
Name of Issuing Corporation	51 st. SHEET NO.	14
CLASSIFICA	TION OF SERVICE	
		RATE PER UNIT
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.		
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and comme Weeksbury, and Lar	ercial use in Bypro, Melvin, ngley, Kentucky	
RATES: FIRST ONE (1) MCF	·	\$7.4348 (I)
ALL OVER ONE (1) MCF		7.2177 P/Mcf (
MINIMUM BILL\$7.434	<b>48</b>	7.4348 (I)
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a for each Mcf used each month shal than five years beginning November	ll apply for a period no longer	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  A 10% penalty will be excluding the penalty	oe charged on any unpaid balance	
\$25.00 service charge. The customers reconnected for no of Company's or Commission's the meter is disconnected an month period. A service charcustomer for collection of a	delinquent bill.	
P	OF KENTLICK  ELFECTIVI	
Ky. W. Va. Gas Rate - \$4.0013 P/Dth  DATE OF ISSUE May 1, 1990  LESUED BY	PURSUANT TO SET KAR 5:011,  SECTION EFFECTIVE May 1,  BY SECTION MANAGER PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MANAGER  PUBLIC SERVE COMMISSION MA	1990
Issued by authority of an Order of the	FUBLIC SERVET COMMISSION MARGINET Vice President	of Kentucky

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE	GAS COMPANY, INC.
	OF
	••
MELVIN, KE	ENTUCKY
	gulations for Furnishing
NATURA	L GAS
	AT
MELVINA WEEKSBURYA BYPE	RO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY
	SERVICE COMMISSION OF NTUCKY
•	
ISSUED MARCH 12 , 19.90	EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1 190
PUBLIC SERVICE STUDY OF KENTUCKY	
EFFECTIVE	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.
FEB 1 1990	(Name of Utility)
PURSUANT TO SITY WAR F-M1.	(By anul C. Greek
BY: PUBLIC SLIN 2	VICE PRESIDENT

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN & LANGLEY Community, Town or City	
	P.S.C. NO. 1	
	51st SHEET NO. 14	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	50th SHEET NO. 14	
CLASSIFICATION C	OF SERVICE	
	RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.	·	
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commercial Weeksbury, and Langley,		
FIRST ONE (1) MCF		
ALL OVER ONE (1) MCF	6.3689 P/M (R	
MINIMUM BILL	6.5860 (R)	
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a sur for each Mcf used each month shall ap than five years beginning November 19	ply for a period no longer	
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE:  A 10% penalty will be che excluding the penalty.	arged on any unpaid balance	
SPECIAL RULES:  A meter deposit of 2/12 of the annual \$25.00 service charge. The service customers reconnected for nonpayment of Company's or Commission's rules the meter is disconnected and recommonth period. A service charge of customer for collection of a deligation.	charge also applies to t of bills or violation and regulations; and if nected within a twelve \$15.00 to call on a	
FE	B 1 1990	
	WANT TO GOT KAP 5:011.	
ISSUED BY Name of Officer	SERVET COMMESSIONICE PRESIDENT	
Name of Officer  Issued by authority of an Order of the Publin Case No. 9535-X dated 3/12/90	ic Service Commission of Kentucky 90	

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
•	
	MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY. INC.
	OF
	Or .
	MELVIN, KENTUCKY
,	
	Rates, Rules and Regulations for Furnishing
•	NATURAL GAS
	MATURALI GAS
	AT
MI	ELVIN, WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY
M	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
	OF KENTUCKY
	EFERATIVE.
	FEB 1 1990
	Filed with PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF CARROLLI
	KENTUCKY SECTION 9 (1)
	BY: Marya All
	ruout penneterna water -
SUED FEBRUARY	2. 19 90 EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 19 90
	WITT TIME A CAR COMPANY TWO
	ISSUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility)
•	Billing of the
	BY William Strain Officer
	Chief Executive Officer

CH-90

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN & LANGLEY Community, Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 1		
	50th Rev. SHEET NO. 14		
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. 1		
Name of Issuing Corporation			
	49th Rev. SHEET NO. 14		
CLASSIFICATION	OF SERVICE		
	RATE PER UNIT		
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commerci. Weeksbury, and Langle	al use in Bypro, Melvin, y, Kentucky.		
RATES:			
FIRST 1 MCF	\$7.3142 (I)		
ALL OVER 1 MCF	7.0971 P/Mcf (1		
MINIMUM BILL	7.3142 (I)		
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a state for each Mcf used each month shall than five years beginning November	apply for a period no longer		
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be excluding the penalty.	harged on any unpaid balance PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY		
\$25.00 service charge. The service customers reconnected for nonpays of company's or commission's rule the meter is disconnected and remarks remarks a service charge.	ice charge also applies to ment of bills or violation 1 1990		
customer for collection of a del			
Kentucky West Virginia Gas Rate ——\$3.8629 P/d			
DATE OF ISSUE FEBRUARY 2, 1990	DATE EFFECTIVE FEBRUARY 1, 1990		
ISSUED BY Bulle & Juttle bla  Name of Officer	TITLE Chief Execuitve Officer		
Issued by authority of an Order of the Pub in Case No. 9535-W dated 2/2/90	olic Service Commission of Kentucky		

	P.S.C. Ky. No
	Cancels P.S.C. Ky. No
MIKE LITTLE GAS O	COMPANY, INC.
OF	
MELVIN, KENT	PUCKY
Rates, Rules and Regula	tions for Furnishing
NATURAL GA	NS
AT	
AT	
MELVIN; WEEKSBURY, BYPRO, A	AND LANGLEY, KENTUCKY
1	
	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY
	EFFECTIVE
	ICE COMMISSION FOF 1 1 1989
KENTUC	PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011, SECTION 9 (1), /
	BY: Stoyle Atti
ISSUED DECEMBER 11. 19.89.	EFFECTIVE LEGIENEER 11., 19.89
	·
ISS	SUED BY MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY, INC. (Name of Utility)
	By Billie B Little in
	BILLIE B. LITTLE, PRESIDENT

• 12 -

C2-90

Form for filing Rate Schedules	For MELVIN & LANGLEY Community; Town or City		
	P.S.C. NO. 1		
	49th Rev. SHEET NO.	4	
MIKE LITTLE GAS COMPANY; INC.	CANCELLING P.S.C. NO.	1	
Name of Issuing Corporation	48th Rev. SHEET NO.	4	
CLASSIFICAT	ION OF SERVICE		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		RATE PER UNIT	
APPLICABLE: Entire territory served.			
AVAILABILITY OF SERVICE: Domestic and commer Weeksbury; and Lang	coial use in Bypro, Melvin, gley, Kentucky.		
RATES: FIRST 1 MCF		#C 0070 (T)	
		\$6.2232 (I)	
		6.0061 P/M (I)	
MINIMUM BILL	•	6.2232 (1)	
SURCHARGE: In addition to the above rates, a for each Mcf used each month shal than five years beginning November	l apply for a period no longer		
DELAYED PAYMENT CHARGE: A 10% penalty will be excluding the penalt	e charged on any unpaid balance		
service charge. The service of reconnected for nonpayment of or commission's rules and regulation and reconnected with the connected with the conn	ithin a twelve month period. A		
Kentucky West Virginia Rate\$2.8962 P/Dth	PUBLIC SERVICE C OF KENTU- EFFECTIV		
DATE OF ISSUE DECEMBER 11, 1989	DATE EFFECTIVE DECEMBER	1989	
SSUED BY Billie B Sittle By Name of Officer	TITLE PRESIDENT PURSUANT TO 807 SECTION S	KAR 5:011,	
Issued by authority of an Order of the in Case No. 9535-U dated 12/11/89			